Resource Officers, or another SRO training program approved by the Indiana law enforcement training 
board. This training must be completed within one hundred eighty (180) days from the date the 
individual is assigned the duties of SRO. However, if the ADM is less than 1,000 students, the individual 
has three hundred sixty-five days (365) from the date the individual is initially assigned duties of an 
SRO to complete the training.  

Schools are also able to apply for a LEO to take the 40-hour BASIC SRO training and become a 
certified SRO to meet this requirement. If applying for training, those expenditures should be listed on